

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 120-122 OF 2012 IN SLP(C)No.6059-6061/2011  
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

DINUBHAI BOGHABHAI SOLANKI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHIRSINH KARSHANBHAI BARAD Respondent(s)

Date: 11/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Viral Shah, Adv.  
Mr. P.S.Sudheer, AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the contempt petition,  
returnable on 9th July, 2012. Let the matter  
be listed on the said date, when the alleged  
contemnor is directed to be personally present  
in Court at 10.30 A.M.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar