

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NOS.120-122 OF 2012 IN SLP(C) NOS.6059-6061/2011

DINUBHAI BOGHABHAI SOLANKI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHIRSINH KARSHANBHAI BARAD Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Sr. Adv. (NP)  
Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, AOR  
Mr. B.M. Monghkiya, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Mrs. Ruchika Gohil, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Gohil, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, learned counsel, has entered appearance on behalf of the alleged contemnor/opposite party, who is present in Court today, pursuant to the directions, which we had given on 11th May, 2012. Mr. Jain submits that the order out of which the contempt petition arises, was never served on the alleged contemnor/opposite SLP (C) 6059-6061/2011

2

party and, accordingly, he had no knowledge of such order, which was passed on 8th April, 2011.

Since Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain has appeared and a counter has already been filed on behalf of the alleged contemnor/opposite party, leave is given to the petitioner to file his rejoinder within two weeks.

List this matter immediately thereafter, when Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain is requested to take instructions with regard to the allegations made in the contempt petition.

The personal appearance of the alleged contemnor is dispensed with for the present.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar