

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6059-6061/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/12/2010 in FA No.1510/2010,FA No.1511/2010,CA No.5985/2010,CA No.5986/2010 dated 20/01/2011 in FA No.1510/2010,CA No.5985/2010,MCA No.115/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

KARSHANBHAI RAMBHAI JIVABHAI BARAD &ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDAYSINH KESARBHAI PARMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of petitioner,impleadment and office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 120-122 of 2012 in SC 6059-6061/2011  
(With office report)

Date: 18/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vasav Anantharaman, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit D. Ram,Adv.

Mr. Vikramjit banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. Anshul Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S.Sudheer,Adv.

Ms. Sunita Hazarika, Adv.  
Ms. Parul Kumari, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

-2 -

Ms. Pratibha Jain ,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.  
Mr. K.M.D. Mulihan, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I ,Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Place the matter after four weeks and be kept in after notice matter.

[RAJNI MUKHI]  
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER