

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6059-6061/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/12/2010 in FA No.1510/2010 with C.Appln. 5985/2010 in FA No.1511/2010 and order dated 20/01/2011 in MCA No. 115/2011 in C. Appln. No. 5985/2010 in FA NO. 1510/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

KARSHANBHAI RAMBHAI JIVABHAI BARAD &ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDAYSINH KESARBHAI PARMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of petitioner,impleadment and office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 120-122 of 2012 in  
SLP ) Nos. 6059-6061/2011  
(With office report)

Date: 22/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mohit D. Ram,Adv.  
Mr. Vasav Anatharaman, Adv.  
Ms. Madhavi Choudhary, Adv.

For Responent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.  
Ms. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. P.S.Sudheer,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain ,Adv

Ms. Sunita Hazarika, Adv.  
Ms. Paul Kumari, Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I ,Adv

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The petitioners will take steps to serve notice on the unserved  
responent Nos. 3 & 5.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.  
Post the matter on 20th January, 2014.

[RAJNI MUKHI]  
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER