

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 346-348 OF 2016
(Arising out of SLP(C) Nos. 6059-6061 of 2011)

KARSHANBHAI RAMBHAI .. APPELLANT(S)
JIVABHAI BARAD AND ORS.

VERSUS

UDAYSINH KESARBHAI PARMAR .. RESPONDENT(S)
AND ORS.

O R D E R

1. Leave granted.
2. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
3. The appellants before us will be at liberty to seek impleament in the proceedings before the High Court within a month. In the event such an application is filed, the High Court will pass necessary orders thereon after hearing the contesting parties. After the High Court passes appropriate orders, the appellants, if they are so impleaded, will be at liberty to

agitate their claims before the High Court and the High Court will pass necessary orders on merits on such claims after giving an opportunity of hearing to the parties. The High Court is requested to complete the above exercise within a period of 6 months from today.

4. Until the High Court decides the matter in the above terms, the impugned order(s) shall be kept in abeyance. We also make it clear that till such time the High Court decides the matter, the interim arrangement with regard to the management of the Trust in terms of order passed by this Court dated 08.04.2011 shall continue.

5. The appeals are disposed of in above terms.

CONTEMPT PETITION © NOS. 120-122 OF 2012

In view of the above order, no orders are

required to be passed in the contempt Petitions.

The contempt petitions are closed accordingly.

.....J.
[RANJAN GOGOI]

.....J.
[PRAFULLA C. PANT]

NEW DELHI,
JANUARY 18, 2016.

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 6059-6061/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/12/2010 in CA No. 5985/2010 in FA No. 1510/2010 with Civil Application No. 5986 of 2010 in First Appeal No. 1511 of 2010 and final judgment and order dated 20.01.2011 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad in Misc. Civil application No. 115 of 2011 in Civil Application No. 5985 of 2010 in First Appeal No. 1510 of 2010)

KARSHANBHAI RAMBHAI JIVABHAI BARAD &ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDAYSINH KESARBHAI PARMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 120-122/2012 In SLP(C) No. 6059-6061/2011

(With Office Report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 18/01/2016 These petitions were called
on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Ms. Chhaya Kirti, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted in the special leave petitions.

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

In view of the order passed in the appeals, no orders are required to be passed in the contempt petitions. The contempt petitions are closed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Asha Soni]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]